
WHANGANUI HIGH SCHOOL 
 

 
 

IMPORTANT TERM 1 DATES 
 

 
Tuesday 11 February Year 9 Parents’ Information evening 

6.30 pm – 8.00 pm in the School Hall and Library 
This is an excellent opportunity for new parents to hear 
about the services the School provides and how to access 
information related to sons and daughters. 
 

Wednesday 12 February Level 1 NCEA Information evening  
6.00 pm – 7.00 pm in the School Hall. 
This is an excellent opportunity for parents and caregivers 
to learn about NCEA (National Certificate of Educational 
Achievement). Any questions you have will be answered. 
 

Friday 14 February Whanganui High School Swimming Champs 
10.30am to 2.00pm at the Splash Centre 
 

Wednesday 19 February Class Photographs 
 

Thursday 20 February Whanganui High School Athletics Day – Whole School 
9.00am start (approx.) at Cooks Gardens. House 
Competition.  More in-depth information about the day’s 
organisation will be sent prior to the event. 
Parents are welcome to attend. 
 

Friday 6 March Teacher only day 
Our school staff will be having professional development. 
 

Wednesday 18 March Interim Reports will be issued for all students 
These reports will be emailed and posted to those without 
email. 
 

Monday 30 March Summer tournament week begins 
 

Wednesday 1 and 
Thursday 2 April 
 

Student Achievement Conferences  
(Parent Teacher Interviews) 
Details will be advised in the interim report 
 

Thursday 9 April Term 1 ends 
 

Tuesday 28 April Term 2 begins 
 

 

Please note that Term 1 ends on Thursday 9 April on the eve of Good Friday. Term 2 begins on 

Tuesday 28 April because Monday 27 April is the Anzac day holiday. 


